7 COLLEGE OF BUSINESS EDUCATION

DAR ES SALAAM/DODOMA/MWANZA/MBEYA
FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019

DIPLOMA TUITION FEES FOR VARIOUS PROGRAMS

Programs

Foreiners

Local (inT2S) | "~ “Usp

Diploma in Information & Communicatin Technology (DICT

1,310,600.00 1,632.00

Year 1 Diploma in Legal Metrology (DLM)

925,000.00 1,028.00

Year 2 Diploma in Legal Metrology (DLM)

1,056,360.00 1,174.00

Other Diploma programs (DA, DBA, DMK & DPS)

1,200,000.00 1,340.00

OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019

ITEMS CURRENCY
Loca (TZS) Foreign (USD)

Registration Fees 12,000.00 14.00
Examination Fees 51,000.00 75.60
Student Welfare Contribution 10,000.00 12.00
COBESO Contribution 12,000.00 14.00
NACTE Fees 15,000.00 17.00
Total 100,000.00 132.60
INDICATIVE DIRECT STUDENTS COST FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019
ITEMS Loca (TZS) Foreign (USD)
College Hostel 450,000.00 500.00
Books and Stationery Allowance 200,000.00 223.00
Meal Allowance 1,660,000.00 1,845.00
Field Work 620,000.00 780.00
Total 2,930,000.00 3,348.00

NB: These indicative fees can be negotiated with the sponsor
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COLLEGE O

F BUSINESS EDUCATION

DAR ES SALAAM/DODOMA/MWANZA/MBEYA
FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019

MODE OF PAYMENT

DIPLOMA COURSES (FIRST YEAR)
INSTALMENT ITEMS DBA, DM, DA DEADLINE FOR
T bt DMET PAYMENT
DPS
Tuition Fees 400,000 440,000 310,000
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 2,000 12,000 12,000
Examination Fess 5,000 51,000 51,000
1°T INSTALMENT |Nacte Fees 15,000 15,000 15,000 | 21°" SEPT.2018
COBESO contribution 6,000 7,000 7,000
Student Welfare Contribution 2,000 5,000 5,000
Total 430,000 530,000 400,000
FOREIGN STUDENTS (US $) 736 882 580
Tuition Fees 800,000 870,600 615,000
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 10,000 - =
2"° INSTALMENT Examinatian Fess 46,800 31°" MARCH 2019
COBESO contribution 6,000 5,000 5,000
Student Welfare Contribution 8,000 5,000 5,000
Total 870,000 880,600 625,000
FOREIGN STUDENTS (US $) 736 882 580
DIPLOMA COURSES (SECOND YEAR)
INSTALMENT ITEMS DBA, DM, DA DEADLINEEDR
i N e | DMET PAYMENT
DPS
Tuition Fees 640,000 660,000 556,360
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 2,000 12,000 12,000
Examination Fess 5,000 51,000 51,000
1°T INSTALMENT |Nacte Fees 15,000 15,000 15,000 | 21" SEPT.2018
COBESO contribution 6,000 7,000 7,000
Student Welfare Contribution 2,000 5,000 5,000
Total 670,000 750,000 646,360
FOREIGN STUDENTS (US $) 736 882 653
Tuition Fees 560,000 650,600 500,000
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 10,000 -
2 INSTALMENT [ammination Tess Ao 31" MARCH 2019
COBESO contribution 6,000 5,000 5,000
Student Welfare Contribution 8,000 5,000 5,000
Total 630,000 660,600 510,000
FOREIGN STUDENTS (US S) 736 882 653
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Dr. Emmanuel J. Munishi
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